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Notification No. : 019/2024

Date : 18/12/2024

From : I/c Registrar

To : All the members of Committee
Subject : Training and Placement Cell
File : Training and Placement Cell File

In Continuation notification no. 29/2022 dated

02/09/2022 and notification no. 20/2023 dated on

18/10/2023 regarding Training and Placement Cell the Hon. Provost has been pleased to
reconstitute the Training and Placement Cell, as under, for the period of one years.

:]l(;" Name Department Email Id Contact No
§ | D-Prene MPC pranav.shah@utu.ac.in 9979296582
(Chairman)
2 l::)sl.al\i::n l:;llttllcoordinator) CGPIT/ EC nita.patil@utu.ac.in 9913549678
Ms. Krupa Patel
3 | (Corporate Relation SRIMCA-MBA krupa.patel@utu.ac.in 9725798030
Ambassador)
4 | Dr.Susmit Ilame CGPIT/ Chem. susmitilame@utu.ac.in 8601164573
5 | Mr.Jayesh Parekh CGPIT/ Mech. jayesh.parekh@utu.ac.in 9099779262
6 | Dr.Purvi Tandel CGPIT/IT purvi.tandel@utu.ac.in 9879746432
7 | Mr. Maulik Kakadiya CGPIT/ Civil maulik kakadiya@utu.ac.in | 7285858569
8 | Mr. Naitik D. Patel CGPIT/ Diploma naitik.dpatel@utu.ac.in 9925568325
9 | Mr. Taral Contractor CGPIT/ CE taral.contractor@utu.ac.in 8488866933
10 | Mr. Snehal Patel CGPIT/ EE snehal.spatel@utu.ac.in 9978852364
11 | Ms. Bhumika Patel BMIIT bhumika.patel@utu.ac.in 9998221020
12 | Mr. Jay Patel AMTICS jay.patel@utu.ac.in 9879277992
13 | Mr. Parvez Malek B.V. Patel Inst. of parvez.malek@utu.ac.in 9824160392
Management
14 | Dr. Dharmesh Chejara TIGS dharmesh.chejara@utu.acin | 9979627988
15 | Mr. Vijay Vaghela Diwaliba vijay.vaghela@utu.ac.in 8866450776
16 | Mr. Vijay Dayama B'Vézi:frllé?csg' d vijay.dayama@utu.ac.in 8233253800
17 | Dr. Ami Naik CGBIBT ami.naik@utu.ac.in 9662763430
18 | Mr. Pratik Tailor MPC pratik.tailor@utu.ac.in 9925802146
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19 | Dr. Falak Kanabar Physiotherapy falak.kanabar@utu.ac.in 8460524989

20 | Ms. Poonam Godhwani SRIMCA poonam.godhwani@utu.ac.in 9429858779
i Dept. of ankit.patel@utu.ac.in 9408960343

21 | Mr. Ankit Patel St .p

22 | Mr. Hitesh Rajput Dept. of Physics hitesh.rajput@utu.ac.in 9727561617

23 | Ms. Smita Vasava MBNC smita.vasava@utu.ac.in 9537155209

Dept. of hwet kamal@utu.ac.in 8271281427

24 | Mr. Shwet Kamal Seiies S ]

25 | Ms. Amita Rathod Dept. of English amita.rathod.@utu.ac.in 7567944813

26 | Dr. Ankit Chaudhary KIASRC ankit.chaudhary@utu.ac.in 8530828687

27 | Mr. Nilesh Patel CGPIT nilesh.patel@utu.ac.in 9925111994

Ref. No.: UTU/T&P/2024-25/2147

Date: 18/12/2024 [/c Bégistrar

CC to:
1. Hon. Provost
All the Dean, Principal, Directors, HoDs of UTU
Management office
University Office
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